
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

118 
85 
71 

949 
731 

57 
54 

Name 

Robert Morton 
Ahmad Abu Maizar 
Chad Stern 
Mitchell Nikitin 
Ahsan Iqbal 
Jaiden Sarros 
Edward Hearn 

Class 

Practice Group 4 
Practice Group 4 
Practice Group 4 
Practice Group 4 
Practice Group 4 
Practice Group 4 
Practice Group 4 

Best Tm 

2:06.186 
2:10.674 
2:13.738 
2:14.409 
2:15.547 
2:19.587 
2:33.573 

Diff 

4.488 
7.552 
8.223 
9.361 

13.401 
27.387 

Best Speed 

76.459 
73.833 
72.141 
71.781 
71.178 
69.118 
62.824 

Laps 

3 
4 
5 
6 
5 
5 
1 

Sponsor 

Outlaw Racing 

Calsun electric & solar 
Via.Delivery 

T e m e c u l a  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  V o r t e x ,  C y c l e  G e a r ,  A c t i o n  S p o r t s  C a n o p i e s ,  H o t b o d i e s  R a c i n g ,  G o P r o ,  S k u l l c a n d  

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/4/2025 10:03:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#WEARECRA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

CRA Round 3 @ BRP May 3-4, 2025 

SUN Practice: Group 4 (SUN) 

SUN Practice: Group 4 (SUN) 

Practice started at 8:47:45 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles 

5/4/2025 08:45 


