

CRA Round 3 @ BRP May 3-4, 2025

Sorted on best lap time

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles

SUN Practice: Group 4 (SUN)
SUN Practice: Group 4 (SUN)

5/4/2025 08:45

Practice started at 8:47:45

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	est Speed	Laps	Sponsor
1	118	Robert Morton	Practice Group 4	2:06.186		76.459	3	Outlaw Racing
2	85	Ahmad Abu Maizar	Practice Group 4	2:10.674	4.488	73.833	4	
3	71	Chad Stern	Practice Group 4	2:13.738	7.552	72.141	5	Calsun electric & solar
4	949	Mitchell Nikitin	Practice Group 4	2:14.409	8.223	71.781	6	Via.Delivery
5	731	Ahsan Iqbal	Practice Group 4	2:15.547	9.361	71.178	5	
6	57	Jaiden Sarros	Practice Group 4	2:19.587	13.401	69.118	5	
7	54	Edward Hearn	Practice Group 4	2:33.573	27.387	62.824	1	Temecula Motorsports, Vortex, Cycle Gear, Action

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gx2 Orbits

Race Director: David Martin

Printed: 5/4/2025 10:03:23 AM

www.race-cra.com www.mylaps.com

WEARECRA nsed to: California Roadrace Association